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September 20, 2019  Led by hospitals, health spending growth continues its recent decline 
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HEALTH SPENDING 
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HEALTH CARE SPENDING BY CATEGORY DISCUSSION 
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Follow us on Twitter: @ALTARUM_SHSS  

 

Hospital care
33%

Physician 
and clinical 

services
20%

Dental services
4%

Prescription drugs
10%

Nursing home care
5%

Home health care
3%

Remaining personal 
health care

11%

Other 
health 

spending
15%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

10.0%

Hospital care Physician
and clinical

services

Prescription
Drugs

Nursing
home care

Home health
care

Dental
services

July 2019 annual growth July 2018 annual growth

mailto:paul.hughes-cromwick@altarum.org
mailto:press@altarum.org
http://altarum.org/solution/health-sector-spending
https://www.healthaffairs.org/doi/full/10.1377/hlthaff.2018.05499
https://tinyurl.com/y5t9ow8q


 

 

DETAILED HEALTH SPENDING 
 

 

 



 

 

TIME SERIES TRACKER  
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